
 

 

 

HOLY MASS SCHEDULE (Mon Dec 22-Fri Dec 26) 
Monday December 22 & Tuesday December 23 
 Regular scheduled 6:20am Mass    Regular scheduled 8:00am Mass  
 
 
 

Wednesday December 24  
  NO MORNING MASSES!  **10am:  Children’s Christmas Eve Posada practice 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5:00pm  Christmas Eve Mass w/ Children’s Posada prior to Mass 
     Readings for “Mass during the Night”  
 10:00pm  Christmas Eve Mass       
     Readings for “Mass during the Night” 

 
Thursday December 25 (Christmas) 
 9:00am  Christmas Day Mass  **No Incense 
     Readings for “Mass at Dawn”        

 

Friday December 26 
 Regular scheduled 8:00am Mass   ** No 6:20am Mass, nor morning Adoration 

 
CONFESSION SCHEDULE (Sun Dec 21 – Thu Dec 25)  (or by appointment with priest) 
Sunday December 21 
 Regular scheduled 20 minutes before 8am & 10am Mass   
 1:30pm to 2:30pm with multiple priests 
 3:30pm Penance Service with multiple priests   at Holy Spirit – Plattsmouth 
Monday December 22 
 6:30pm to 7:30pm 
Tuesday December 23 
 6:30pm to 7:30pm 
Wednesday December 24 
 11:30am to 12:30pm  
 NO Confession immediately before Christmas Eve or Christmas Morning Mass, due to preparation for Mass 
 
 

 

Holy Day of Obligation – “Mary, Mother of God” – Thu Jan 1, 2026 

 Mass:  6:30 pm Wed Dec 31;  
9:00 am Thu Jan 1, 2026 **No 6:20am or 8:00 am, nor morning Adoration 

Christmas 2025 
All events at St Mary Church (unless noted otherwise) 

(402) 873-3024 – Rectory at St Mary (Nebraska City) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 


